

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23264-23265/2011

NAVI BUX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rajeev Dubey appearing on behalf of Mr Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for the State and its officers and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 16.2.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

h